CARTER LAKE FILTER PLANT

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS SOUTH PLANT PRE-TREATMENT DESIGN/PLANT EXPANSION

The Carter Lake Filter Plant is soliciting Statements of Qualifications to prepare a shortlist of consultants to provide professional engineering services for the South Plant Pre-Treatment Design/Plant Expansion project.

Sealed Statements of Qualifications must be received at their offices up to the hour of <u>1:00 PM on</u> <u>Tuesday, December 22, 2020</u>. Statements of Qualifications may be submitted in printed form by postal or hand delivery and should be clearly marked "Statements of Qualifications - South Plant Pre-Treatment Design/Plant Expansion" and addressed to the attention of:

Rick Whittet Water Treatment Plant Manager Carter Lake Filter Plant 7100 W. County Road 8E Berthoud, CO 80513

No late, faxed, or electronic bids will be accepted.

The necessary documents are available online at the Rocky Mountain E-Purchasing System site (BidNet). Go to <u>https://www.bidnetdirect.com</u> and choose "Login" if your company has a login established or "Register" if it is the first time you are visiting this site. Follow the prompts for the option chosen. Select "Search for Open Bids and Addenda by Agency" and then select "Little Thompson Water District." Opportunities will be listed, in bid due date sequence, by project name and bid number. Little Thompson Water District is assisting the Carter Lake Filter Plant with the release of this solicitation.

Proposals submitted must include the information as outlined in the selection criteria section. This is the information the firm will be evaluated upon.

No Statements of Qualifications shall be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after receipt. The Carter Lake Filter Plant retains the right to reject any and all Statements of Qualifications and to re-solicit if deemed to be in the best interest of the Carter Lake Filter Plant.

Questions pertaining to the project may be directed to Carter Lake Filter Plant's office at <u>office@clfpwater.org</u> no later than <u>12:00 PM on Wednesday, December 9, 2020</u>. Response to final questions and any final addenda will be provided through BidNet by <u>12:00 PM on Friday</u>, <u>December 11, 2020</u>.